### **MCCOC Chamber Awards Nominations**

The Marshall County Chamber of Commerce is seeking nominations for its annual awards. Awards will be presented at the Annual Chamber Banquet on Thursday, February 15<sup>th</sup>. Nominees must be residents of, or businesses located in, Marshall County. Nominations are due in the Chamber office by 5 pm on Monday, February 5<sup>th</sup>, and must have the name and phone number for the person who is making the nomination. Nominations are being accepted for the following awards:

# 2017 Large Business of the Year

A current Chamber member/business with twenty-six or more employees. Tenure, overall quality of service, and contribution to the general high quality of the County's business community shall be considered for this award.

#### 2017 Small Business of the Year

A current Chamber member/business with twenty-five or fewer employees. Tenure, overall quality of service, and contribution to the general high quality of the County's business community shall be considered for this award.

### 2017 Community Investment Award

An individual or organization that makes a significant expansion or commercial business investment in Marshall County.

# 2017 Raymond Gary Leadership Award

A Marshall County citizen that has contributed in significant ways to Marshall County's economic growth and development. The contributions may be at the local, town or County level.

### 2017 Katye Hayward Volunteer of the Year

A Marshall County citizen with an outstanding record of local or county-wide volunteer service. Preference shall be afforded to the individual with the greatest geographic service.

#### 2017 Humanitarian of the Year

A Marshall County citizen that works to make other peoples' lives better.

MCCOC Award Nomination Form: Please submit the following for each nomination:
Award being nominated for (see definitions above):
Name of Nominee
Address of Nominee
Telephone # of nominee:
For individuals being nominated, please provide:  • Years Nominee has lived in Marshall County  • Occupation of Nominee
Please provide an explanation of 100 words or less why you feel they are worthy for the Award (attach to nomination form).
Name of person submitting nominee     Telephone # of person submitting nominee:

All nominations should be submitted to the Marshall County Chamber of Commerce office as follows: in person-11544 Highway 70, Madill; by mail- P. O. Box 542, Madill, OK 73446; by email- <a href="mailto:info@mccoconline.org">info@mccoconline.org</a>. All nominations must be received no later than **5 pm on Monday**, **February 5, 2018**.